RESOLUTION 2024-55

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, APPOINTING JASON D. CARROLL AS OEM COORDINATOR DUE TO VACANCY OF AN UNEXPIRED TERM OF DECEMBER 31, 2025

WHEREAS, John J. Novak had been appointed to OEM Coordinator for a three year term from May 2nd, 2023 to December 31, 2025; and

WHEREAS, John J. Novak has submitted a letter of resignation as of December 31, 2023, leaving a vacancy for an unexpired term of December 31, 2025; and

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that Jason D. Carroll is hereby being appointed as the Emergency Management Coordinator, filling the vacancy of the unexpired term of December 31, 2025.

<u>CERTIFICATION</u>

I, Donna M. Manno, Municipal Clerk, of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee of said Township at their reorganization meeting held in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, NJ on the 1st day of January, 2024.

Donna M. Manno, RMC Municipal Clerk